

**Ishwari Devi and others versus Jaspal Singh Negi and others.**

**CMP(M) No.1472 of 2023**

**20.10.2023 Present:** Ms. Narvada Kashyap, Advocate, for the applicants/appellants.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within a period of six weeks, on taking steps within a period of two weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**October, 20, 2023  
(saurav pathania)**