

Ishwari Devi & ors. Vs. Jaspal Singh Negi & ors.

CMP(M) No. 1472 of 2023

23.05.2024 Present: Mr. Devinder K. Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Narvada Kashyap, Advocate, for the applicants/appellants.

Respondent No.1 proceeded ex-parte.

None for respondents No.2 and 3.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No.4 (although proceeded ex-parte).

It has been reported that respondents No.2 and 3 have expired. Let steps for bringing on record their legal representatives be taken within a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

23rd May, 2024
(Chander)