

**Ishwari Devi & Ors. Vs. Jaspal Singh & Ors.**

**CMP(M) No.1472 of 2023**

05.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ashutosh, Proxy Counsel, for the applicants.

Respondents No.1 & 4 proceeded ex parte.

Learned counsel for the applicants submits that appropriate applications for bringing on record LRs of deceased respondents No.2 and 3 have been filed in the Registry of this Court. However, the same are not on record. Objections, if any, be removed and the same be traced and placed on record well before the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

05<sup>th</sup> March, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)