

Ishwari Devi and others vs. Jaspal Singh and others

CMP(M) No. 1472 of 2023

08.05.2025 Present: Ms. Sana Rana, proxy counsel, for the applicants.
Respondents No. 1 & 4 proceeded ex parte.

CMP No. 674 of 2025

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.3, details whereof have been given in para 3 of the application, returnable within four weeks.

CMP No. 9995 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

May 08, 2025
Tarun