

Ishwari Devi and others vs. Jaspal Singh and others

CMP(M) No. 1472 of 2023

17.10.2025 Present: Ms. Narvada Kashyap, Advocate, for the appellants.

Respondents No. 1 & 4 proceeded ex parte.

Further time prayed for taking consequential steps for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased appellant No.1, who is stated to have died. Let the needful be done within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, steps for service of proposed LRs No. 3(a) & 3(b) be taken within a week. On taking such steps, issue notice to the aforesaid LRs, returnable within four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

17th October, 2025
Tarun