

Ishwari Devi and others vs. Jaspal Singh and others

CMP(M) No. 1472 of 2023

13.11.2025 Present: Ms. Narvada Kashyap, Advocate, for the applicants-appellants.

Respondents No. 1 & 3 proceeded ex parte.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No.4

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants submits that an appropriate application for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased appellant No.1 shall be positively filed within a period of one week.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants further submits that steps for service of proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent No.3 i.e. respondents No. 3(a) & 3(b) have been taken on 7th November, 2025. If so, issue notice to the aforesaid respondents, returnable within four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

13th November, 2025
Tarun