

CMP.M-1472 of 2023

03.12.2025 Present: None.

Notices issued to proposed LRs No. 3(a) and 3(b) be issued returnable within four weeks in terms of order dated 13.11.2025.

Consequential steps on the death of appellant No. 1 are awaited till date. Let the same be awaited for one week. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

03.12.2025

(Vriti)