

**CMP.M-1472 of 2023**

06.03.2026 Present: Mr. Kartik Verma, vice counsel for  
respondent No. 4.

Notice issued to proposed LR No. 3(a) for today have been received back after validly served. None is present on behalf of said LR. Therefore, said LR is proceeded against *ex parte*.

Notice issued to proposed LR No. 3(b) has been received back unserved as the addressee is reported to have got married and is residing in her in-laws house in Delhi. Let fresh steps for her service be taken within two weeks. List thereafter.

Report qua taking consequential steps for respondent No. 1 has not been made. The same be made and put up thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**06.03.2026**

*(Vriti)*